## 2004 KIDS KLUB PROGRAM

# of Weeks	MEMBER FEE STRUCTURE Weekly Fee Total Cost		GUEST FEE STRUCTURE Weekly Fee Total Cost	
1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
2	\$ 65.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 155.00
3	\$ 65.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 70.00	\$225.00
4	\$ 55.00	\$265.00	\$ 60.00	\$285.00
5	\$ 55.00	\$320.00	\$ 60.00	\$345.00
6	\$ 55.00	\$375.00	\$ 60.00	\$405.00
7	\$ 45.00	\$420.00	\$ 55.00	\$460.00
8	\$ 45.00	\$465.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 515.00

Camp fees will be calculated according to the number of weeks registered for in succession. A new registration form must be completed for those wishing to add additional weeks during the summer. Fees for additional weeks will be accessed as a new registration.

To register your child, complete a Registration Form (one form per child) and provide a copy of a birth certificate or other proof of child's age.

\*\*All children being registered for the 2004 Camp Season must submit proof of age unless it was previously submitted for the year 2003 or is available in the Membership File.

Send a check, addressed to the LAKE NAOMI CLUB, along with the registration form and proof of age to:

Lake Naomi Club Kids Klub Program Registration Rt. 423, PO Box T Pocono Pines, PA 18350.

Refunds: • Refunds will be issued within 30 days of request.

- If the registrant cancels prior to the start of the week, a \$25 processing fee will be deducted from the refund.
- If the registrant withdraws from camp after the start of the week there will be a \$25 processing fee deducted from the refund and the refund will be prorated according to the child's/ children's attendance at camp.

Direct questions concerning the KIDS KLUB PROGRAM to the Recreation Coordinator, Kate Brown, at the Club's Administrative Office at (570) 646-9191.